
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

No. 
98 
63 
44 
28 
50 
74 
2 
9 
42 
199 
154 
75 
5 

183 
83A 
81 
3 
54 
46 
29 
83 
93 
31 
38 
200 
11 
80 
707 
32 
140 
33 
25 

Class 
GP 

POR 
VLB 
GP 

POR 
POR 
POR 
GP 

POR 
GP 
GP 
VLB 
GP 

POR 
GP 
GP 
GP 
VLB 
VLB 
POR 
VLB 
VLB 
VLB 
VLB 
GP 
MB 
GP 
VLB 
POR 
POR 
GP 
GP 

Name 
Gary Moore 
Scott Ryan 
Chris Zappa 
Brian Dolan 
Dante Oliverio 
Christopher Turner 
James Bernier 
Sam Viviano 
Chad Grahovac 
Burton  Kyle August 
Jack Neff 
Sam Halkias 
Chris Longo 
Kristofer C. Kowalyk 
Christopher Evans 
David Cannon 
John Bechtol 
Alexander Ross 
Stephen Lebrun 
Brad Harrison 
John Jeffery 
Peter Bormann 
Matthew Kuli 
George Wright 
Mark Davis 
Curt Johnston 
Robert Andersson 
Michael Daley 
Bates McLain 
Kevin Maehling 
Cory Barack 
Michael Rowen 

Best Tm 
1:56.958 
1:57.354 
1:57.530 
1:58.463 
1:59.450 
1:59.517 
1:59.813 
2:01.285 
2:02.062 
2:02.447 
2:02.945 
2:03.560 
2:03.699 
2:05.019 
2:05.733 
2:06.687 
2:07.920 
2:08.313 
2:08.332 
2:10.155 
2:10.176 
2:10.622 
2:12.815 
2:13.179 
2:13.225 
2:13.233 
2:13.864 
2:13.980 
2:14.266 
2:15.710 
2:25.417 
2:28.282 

Lap 
3 
7 
2 
2 
3 
4 
6 
4 
6 
5 
6 
4 
5 
4 
7 
4 
4 
4 
7 
2 
4 
2 
4 
6 
7 
3 
3 
7 
4 
4 
6 
3 

Make/Model 
1966 Ford Shelby GT350 
1971 Porsche 914-6 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1972 Porsche 911 
1974 Porsche 911 
1974 Porsche 911 IROC RSR Race Car 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford GT 350 Mustang 
1971 Triumph TR6 
1966 Ford GT40 
1970 Porsche 914 
1967 Chevrolet Camaro 
1962 Jaguar E-Type 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1970 Datsun 240z 
1971 Porsche 914 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1973 Ford Capri 
1972 Datsun 240z 
1972 Datsun 240 Z 
1966 Ford Shelby GT350 
1979 Huffaker Triumph TR7 
1966 Ford GT40 Mark V 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1971 Porsche 911E 
1966 Ford Mustang 2+2 
1961 Aston Martin DB4 

Hometown 
Bathlehem PA 
Ellwood City PA 
Wexford PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
New Canaan CT 
Pittsburgh PA 
McDonald PA 
Wexford PA 
Webster NY 
Pittsburgh PA 
Westerville OH 
Verona PA 
Sewickley PA 
Indiana PA 
Cleveland OH 
Pittsburgh PA 
Canonsburg PA 
Palmyra NY 
North Huntingdon PA 
Bedford MA 
Richmond VT 
Butler PA 
Rockville VA 
Beverly WV 
Fairfield CA 
Parkton Md 
Shillington PA 
Madison VA 
Mt. Lebanon PA 
Saint Clairsville OH 
Lancaster PA 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/15/2022 1:52:21 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

2022 PVGP Historics 

Ground Pounders / Large Bore 

GP/LB Fri Qual 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 13:16:17 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/15/2022 13:15 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
98 
63 
28 
50 
2 
74 
44 
76 
42 
199 
83A 
183 
5 
46 
54 
29 
111 
83 
38 
32 
93 
11 
200 
707 
25 
31 
140 
86 
81 
88 
9 

154 
75 
3 
80 
33 

Class 
GP 

POR 
GP 

POR 
POR 
POR 
VLB 
GP 

POR 
GP 
GP 

POR 
GP 
VLB 
VLB 
POR 
GP 
VLB 
VLB 
POR 
VLB 
MB 
GP 
VLB 
GP 
VLB 
POR 
POR 
GP 
GP 
GP 

GP 
VLB 
GP 
GP 
GP 

Name 
Gary Moore 
Scott Ryan 
Brian Dolan 
Dante Oliverio 
James Bernier 
Christopher Turner 
Chris Zappa 
Peter Dolan 
Chad Grahovac 
Burton  Kyle August 
Christopher Evans 
Kristofer C. Kowalyk 
Chris Longo 
Stephen Lebrun 
Alexander Ross 
Brad Harrison 
Joe Carr 
John Jeffery 
George Wright 
Bates McLain 
Peter Bormann 
Curt Johnston 
Mark Davis 
Michael Daley 
Michael Rowen 
Matthew Kuli 
Kevin Maehling 
Michael Spraggins 
David Cannon 
Christian Marx 
Sam Viviano 

Jack Neff 
Sam Halkias 
John Bechtol 
Robert Andersson 
Cory Barack 

Make/Model 
1966 Ford Shelby GT350 
1971 Porsche 914-6 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1972 Porsche 911 
1974 Porsche 911 IROC RSR Race Car 
1974 Porsche 911 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1965 Ford Mustang GT350 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1967 Chevrolet Camaro 
1970 Porsche 914 
1966 Ford GT40 
1970 Datsun 240z 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1971 Porsche 914 
1980 Triumph TR8 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1972 Datsun 240 Z 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1973 Ford Capri 
1979 Huffaker Triumph TR7 
1966 Ford Shelby GT350 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1961 Aston Martin DB4 
1972 Datsun 240z 
1971 Porsche 911E 
1970 Porsche 914 
1962 Jaguar E-Type 
1980 Triumph TR8 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

1965 Ford GT 350 Mustang 
1971 Triumph TR6 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Ford GT40 Mark V 
1966 Ford Mustang 2+2 

Hometown 
Bathlehem PA 
Ellwood City PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
New Canaan CT 
Wexford PA 
Austin TX 
Wexford PA 
Webster NY 
Indiana PA 
Sewickley PA 
Verona PA 
Palmyra NY 
Canonsburg PA 
North Huntingdon PA 
Petaluma CA 
Bedford MA 
Rockville VA 
Madison VA 
Richmond VT 
Fairfield CA 
Beverly WV 
Shillington PA 
Lancaster PA 
Butler PA 
Mt. Lebanon PA 
Silver Spring MD 
Cleveland OH 
Saarbruecken SL 
McDonald PA 

Pittsburgh PA 
Westerville OH 
Pittsburgh PA 
Parkton Md 
Saint Clairsville OH 

Laps 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
4 
3 
3 
1 

Best Tm 
1:58.527 
1:58.500 
1:58.487 
1:58.769 
1:59.325 
1:59.619 
1:58.383 
1:58.955 
2:02.540 
2:02.879 
2:03.795 
2:05.267 
2:04.142 
2:06.834 
2:07.361 
2:06.982 
2:07.319 
2:08.733 
2:11.375 
2:09.474 
2:10.949 
2:11.884 
2:12.688 
2:16.293 
2:19.869 
2:20.050 
2:11.361 
2:22.174 
2:09.333 
2:05.843 
2:03.387 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/15/2022 4:25:33 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

1.022 

Avg. Speed 

46.961 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.383 

Best Speed 

84.539 

Best Lap by 

44 - Chris Zappa 

2022 PVGP Historics 

Ground Pounders / Large Bore 

GP/LB Fri Sprint Race 

Race (17:00 Time) started at 15:44:18 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/15/2022 15:25 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
88 
74 
25 
33 
199 
83 
93 
31 

98 
63 
44 
28 
50 
76 
2 
9 
42 
154 
75 
5 

83A 
183 
81 
46 
29 
111 
54 
3 
32 
140 
38 
11 
200 
80 
707 
86 

Class 
GP 

POR 
GP 
GP 
GP 
VLB 
VLB 
VLB 

GP 
POR 
VLB 
GP 

POR 
GP 

POR 
GP 

POR 
GP 
VLB 
GP 
GP 

POR 
GP 
VLB 
POR 
GP 
VLB 
GP 

POR 
POR 
VLB 
MB 
GP 
GP 
VLB 
POR 

Name 
Christian Marx 
Christopher Turner 
Michael Rowen 
Cory Barack 
Burton  Kyle August 
John Jeffery 
Peter Bormann 
Matthew Kuli 

Gary Moore 
Scott Ryan 
Chris Zappa 
Brian Dolan 
Dante Oliverio 
Peter Dolan 
James Bernier 
Sam Viviano 
Chad Grahovac 
Jack Neff 
Sam Halkias 
Chris Longo 
Christopher Evans 
Kristofer C. Kowalyk 
David Cannon 
Stephen Lebrun 
Brad Harrison 
Joe Carr 
Alexander Ross 
John Bechtol 
Bates McLain 
Kevin Maehling 
George Wright 
Curt Johnston 
Mark Davis 
Robert Andersson 
Michael Daley 
Michael Spraggins 

Make/Model 
1980 Triumph TR8 
1974 Porsche 911 
1961 Aston Martin DB4 
1966 Ford Mustang 2+2 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1973 Ford Capri 
1972 Datsun 240z 

1966 Ford Shelby GT350 
1971 Porsche 914-6 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1972 Porsche 911 
1965 Ford Mustang GT350 
1974 Porsche 911 IROC RSR Race Car 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1965 Ford GT 350 Mustang 
1971 Triumph TR6 
1966 Ford GT40 
1967 Chevrolet Camaro 
1970 Porsche 914 
1962 Jaguar E-Type 
1970 Datsun 240z 
1971 Porsche 914 
1980 Triumph TR8 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1971 Porsche 911E 
1972 Datsun 240 Z 
1979 Huffaker Triumph TR7 
1966 Ford Shelby GT350 
1966 Ford GT40 Mark V 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1970 Porsche 914 

Hometown 
Saarbruecken SL 
New Canaan CT 
Lancaster PA 
Saint Clairsville OH 
Webster NY 
Bedford MA 
Richmond VT 
Butler PA 

Bathlehem PA 
Ellwood City PA 
Wexford PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Austin TX 
Pittsburgh PA 
McDonald PA 
Wexford PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Westerville OH 
Verona PA 
Indiana PA 
Sewickley PA 
Cleveland OH 
Palmyra NY 
North Huntingdon PA 
Petaluma CA 
Canonsburg PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Madison VA 
Mt. Lebanon PA 
Rockville VA 
Fairfield CA 
Beverly WV 
Parkton Md 
Shillington PA 
Silver Spring MD 

Laps 
6 
5 
4 
4 
2 

Best Tm 
2:11.191 
2:46.021 
3:23.344 
3:44.842 
2:32.102 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/16/2022 9:24:25 AM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

54.772 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.191 

Best Speed 

76.286 

Best Lap by 

88 - Christian Marx 

2022 PVGP Historics 

Ground Pounders / Large Bore 

GP/LB Sat Sprint 1 Race 

Race (17:00 Time) started at 8:57:56 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/16/2022 08:55 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
76 
88 
42 
44 
199 
154 
3 
74 
83 
93 
32 
31 
5 

707 
40 
200 
25 
33 
46 

98 
63 
28 
50 
2 
9 
75 
83A 
183 
81 
29 
111 
54 
140 
38 
11 
80 
86 

Class 
GP 
GP 

POR 
VLB 
GP 
GP 
GP 

POR 
VLB 
VLB 
POR 
VLB 
GP 
VLB 
VLB 
GP 
GP 
GP 
VLB 

GP 
POR 
GP 

POR 
POR 
GP 
VLB 
GP 

POR 
GP 

POR 
GP 
VLB 
POR 
VLB 
MB 
GP 

POR 

Name 
Peter Dolan 
Christian Marx 
Chad Grahovac 
Chris Zappa 
Burton  Kyle August 
Jack Neff 
John Bechtol 
Christopher Turner 
John Jeffery 
Peter Bormann 
Bates McLain 
Matthew Kuli 
Chris Longo 
Michael Daley 
George Riggin 
Mark Davis 
Michael Rowen 
Cory Barack 
Stephen Lebrun 

Gary Moore 
Scott Ryan 
Brian Dolan 
Dante Oliverio 
James Bernier 
Sam Viviano 
Sam Halkias 
Christopher Evans 
Kristofer C. Kowalyk 
David Cannon 
Brad Harrison 
Joe Carr 
Alexander Ross 
Kevin Maehling 
George Wright 
Curt Johnston 
Robert Andersson 
Michael Spraggins 

Make/Model 
1965 Ford Mustang GT350 
1980 Triumph TR8 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford GT 350 Mustang 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1974 Porsche 911 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1973 Ford Capri 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1972 Datsun 240z 
1966 Ford GT40 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1974 Porsche 911 
1966 Ford Shelby GT350 
1961 Aston Martin DB4 
1966 Ford Mustang 2+2 
1970 Datsun 240z 

1966 Ford Shelby GT350 
1971 Porsche 914-6 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1972 Porsche 911 
1974 Porsche 911 IROC RSR Race Car 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1971 Triumph TR6 
1967 Chevrolet Camaro 
1970 Porsche 914 
1962 Jaguar E-Type 
1971 Porsche 914 
1980 Triumph TR8 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1971 Porsche 911E 
1972 Datsun 240 Z 
1979 Huffaker Triumph TR7 
1966 Ford GT40 Mark V 
1970 Porsche 914 

Hometown 
Austin TX 
Saarbruecken SL 
Wexford PA 
Wexford PA 
Webster NY 
Pittsburgh PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
New Canaan CT 
Bedford MA 
Richmond VT 
Madison VA 
Butler PA 
Verona PA 
Shillington PA 
Cranberry Twp. PA 
Beverly WV 
Lancaster PA 
Saint Clairsville OH 
Palmyra NY 

Bathlehem PA 
Ellwood City PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
McDonald PA 
Westerville OH 
Indiana PA 
Sewickley PA 
Cleveland OH 
North Huntingdon PA 
Petaluma CA 
Canonsburg PA 
Mt. Lebanon PA 
Rockville VA 
Fairfield CA 
Parkton Md 
Silver Spring MD 

Laps 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
2 

Best Tm 
2:03.414 
2:02.375 
2:07.636 
2:03.308 
2:08.527 
2:08.182 
2:13.067 
2:07.373 
2:12.252 
2:12.315 
2:11.688 
2:10.996 
2:22.446 
2:20.667 
2:18.114 
2:18.241 
2:18.579 
2:20.666 
2:13.657 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/16/2022 12:04:17 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

2.034 

Avg. Speed 

59.909 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.375 

Best Speed 

81.781 

Best Lap by 

88 - Christian Marx 

2022 PVGP Historics 

Ground Pounders / Large Bore 

GP/LB Sat Sprint 2 Race 

Race (17:00 Time) started at 11:33:45 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/16/2022 11:25 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
98 
63 
76 
74 
2 
42 
199 
83A 
154 
183 
29 
3 
54 
81 
83 
38 
32 
93 
200 
707 
80 
140 
31 
40 
33 
86 
25 
28 
44 

50 
9 
88 
75 
5 
46 
111 
11 

Class 
GP 

POR 
GP 

POR 
POR 
POR 
GP 
GP 
GP 

POR 
POR 
GP 
VLB 
GP 
VLB 
VLB 
POR 
VLB 
GP 
VLB 
GP 

POR 
VLB 
VLB 
GP 

POR 
GP 
GP 
VLB 

POR 
GP 
GP 
VLB 
GP 
VLB 
GP 
MB 

Name 
Gary Moore 
Scott Ryan 
Peter Dolan 
Christopher Turner 
James Bernier 
Chad Grahovac 
Burton  Kyle August 
Christopher Evans 
Jack Neff 
Kristofer C. Kowalyk 
Brad Harrison 
John Bechtol 
Alexander Ross 
David Cannon 
John Jeffery 
George Wright 
Bates McLain 
Peter Bormann 
Mark Davis 
Michael Daley 
Robert Andersson 
Kevin Maehling 
Matthew Kuli 
George Riggin 
Cory Barack 
Michael Spraggins 
Michael Rowen 
Brian Dolan 
Chris Zappa 

Dante Oliverio 
Sam Viviano 
Christian Marx 
Sam Halkias 
Chris Longo 
Stephen Lebrun 
Joe Carr 
Curt Johnston 

Make/Model 
1966 Ford Shelby GT350 
1971 Porsche 914-6 
1965 Ford Mustang GT350 
1974 Porsche 911 
1974 Porsche 911 IROC RSR Race Car 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1967 Chevrolet Camaro 
1965 Ford GT 350 Mustang 
1970 Porsche 914 
1971 Porsche 914 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1962 Jaguar E-Type 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1972 Datsun 240 Z 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1973 Ford Capri 
1966 Ford Shelby GT350 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1966 Ford GT40 Mark V 
1971 Porsche 911E 
1972 Datsun 240z 
1974 Porsche 911 
1966 Ford Mustang 2+2 
1970 Porsche 914 
1961 Aston Martin DB4 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1972 Datsun 240Z 

1972 Porsche 911 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1980 Triumph TR8 
1971 Triumph TR6 
1966 Ford GT40 
1970 Datsun 240z 
1980 Triumph TR8 
1979 Huffaker Triumph TR7 

Hometown 
Bathlehem PA 
Ellwood City PA 
Austin TX 
New Canaan CT 
Pittsburgh PA 
Wexford PA 
Webster NY 
Indiana PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Sewickley PA 
North Huntingdon PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Canonsburg PA 
Cleveland OH 
Bedford MA 
Rockville VA 
Madison VA 
Richmond VT 
Beverly WV 
Shillington PA 
Parkton Md 
Mt. Lebanon PA 
Butler PA 
Cranberry Twp. PA 
Saint Clairsville OH 
Silver Spring MD 
Lancaster PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Wexford PA 

Pittsburgh PA 
McDonald PA 
Saarbruecken SL 
Westerville OH 
Verona PA 
Palmyra NY 
Petaluma CA 
Fairfield CA 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
1 

Best Tm 
1:56.397 
1:56.124 
1:57.597 
1:56.326 
1:59.686 
2:01.773 
2:02.415 
2:02.299 
2:02.001 
2:03.283 
2:06.276 
2:09.018 
2:07.730 
2:09.996 
2:08.016 
2:10.621 
2:10.621 
2:11.003 
2:11.219 
2:13.669 
2:10.344 
2:15.379 
2:14.966 
2:15.076 
2:15.512 
2:20.024 
2:17.482 
1:58.243 
2:04.451 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/16/2022 4:36:40 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

1.126 

Avg. Speed 

56.904 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.124 

Best Speed 

86.184 

Best Lap by 

63 - Scott Ryan 

2022 PVGP Historics 

Ground Pounders / Large Bore 

GP/LB Sat Trophy Race 

Race (4 Laps) started at 15:53:32 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/16/2022 15:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
98 
74 
50 
28 
42 
199 
83A 
154 
183 
81 
3 
54 
200 
31 
25 
33 
29 
140 
40 
86 
88 
80 
63 
32 
76 
44 

2 
9 
75 
5 
46 
111 
83 
38 
93 
11 
707 

Class 
GP 

POR 
POR 
GP 

POR 
GP 
GP 
GP 

POR 
GP 
GP 
VLB 
GP 
VLB 
GP 
GP 

POR 
POR 
VLB 
POR 
GP 
GP 

POR 
POR 
GP 
VLB 

POR 
GP 
VLB 
GP 
VLB 
GP 
VLB 
VLB 
VLB 
MB 
VLB 

Name 
Gary Moore 
Christopher Turner 
Dante Oliverio 
Brian Dolan 
Chad Grahovac 
Burton  Kyle August 
Christopher Evans 
Jack Neff 
Kristofer C. Kowalyk 
David Cannon 
John Bechtol 
Alexander Ross 
Mark Davis 
Matthew Kuli 
Michael Rowen 
Cory Barack 
Brad Harrison 
Kevin Maehling 
George Riggin 
Michael Spraggins 
Christian Marx 
Robert Andersson 
Scott Ryan 
Bates McLain 
Peter Dolan 
Chris Zappa 

James Bernier 
Sam Viviano 
Sam Halkias 
Chris Longo 
Stephen Lebrun 
Joe Carr 
John Jeffery 
George Wright 
Peter Bormann 
Curt Johnston 
Michael Daley 

Make/Model 
1966 Ford Shelby GT350 
1974 Porsche 911 
1972 Porsche 911 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1967 Chevrolet Camaro 
1965 Ford GT 350 Mustang 
1970 Porsche 914 
1962 Jaguar E-Type 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1966 Ford Shelby GT350 
1972 Datsun 240z 
1961 Aston Martin DB4 
1966 Ford Mustang 2+2 
1971 Porsche 914 
1971 Porsche 911E 
1974 Porsche 911 
1970 Porsche 914 
1980 Triumph TR8 
1966 Ford GT40 Mark V 
1971 Porsche 914-6 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1965 Ford Mustang GT350 
1972 Datsun 240Z 

1974 Porsche 911 IROC RSR Race Car 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1971 Triumph TR6 
1966 Ford GT40 
1970 Datsun 240z 
1980 Triumph TR8 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1972 Datsun 240 Z 
1973 Ford Capri 
1979 Huffaker Triumph TR7 
1972 Datsun 240Z 

Hometown 
Bathlehem PA 
New Canaan CT 
Pittsburgh PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Wexford PA 
Webster NY 
Indiana PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Sewickley PA 
Cleveland OH 
Pittsburgh PA 
Canonsburg PA 
Beverly WV 
Butler PA 
Lancaster PA 
Saint Clairsville OH 
North Huntingdon PA 
Mt. Lebanon PA 
Cranberry Twp. PA 
Silver Spring MD 
Saarbruecken SL 
Parkton Md 
Ellwood City PA 
Madison VA 
Austin TX 
Wexford PA 

Pittsburgh PA 
McDonald PA 
Westerville OH 
Verona PA 
Palmyra NY 
Petaluma CA 
Bedford MA 
Rockville VA 
Richmond VT 
Fairfield CA 
Shillington PA 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 
11 
10 
9 
8 
4 
4 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
1:56.493 
1:57.382 
1:59.748 
1:57.312 
2:00.648 
2:02.277 
2:02.119 
2:02.015 
2:02.923 
2:05.323 
2:05.694 
2:06.603 
2:09.494 
2:10.332 
2:12.899 
2:11.953 
2:03.742 
2:13.402 
2:17.027 
2:16.675 
2:01.374 
2:12.021 
1:56.565 
2:09.773 
2:04.710 
3:00.238 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
40 NO TRANSPONDER 

Printed: 7/17/2022 1:31:04 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

0.849 

Avg. Speed 

74.354 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.493 

Best Speed 

85.911 

Best Lap by 

98 - Gary Moore 

2022 PVGP Historics 

Ground Pounders / Large Bore 

GP/LB Sun Trophy Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 12:55:31 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/17/2022 12:55 


